

## Confirmation of Financial Guarantee

I accept the financial aid award (if applicable) and certify that I shall not require additional financial assistance from Hobart and William Smith Colleges (HWS). Furthermore, I will immediately notify the International Student Success Coordinator if any financial information changes before or while I am enrolled at HWS.

IMPORTANT: Your signature below indicates that you understand your financial obligations to Hobart and William Smith Colleges.

- 1. I certify that the financial information shown in the Certificate of Finance is true and correct and that I have submitted proof of funding to support this information.
- I certify that I will have the minimum financial commitment available as indicated yearly on the Certificate of Finance to meet my expenses *(including the estimated \$3000 USD for medical insurance and book fees)* for each 10-month academic period I plan to study at HWS. I further certify that I have an additional reserve available if I remain in the U.S. during the summer break.
- 3. I understand that making false or fraudulent statements within the Certificate of Finance form and its attachments may result in disciplinary action and that HWS will not bear any financial responsibilities arising from these circumstances. Also, I understand that any funding received from HWS is subject to the terms outlined in the financial aid letter and maintaining satisfactory academic progress toward my degree.

I hereby confirm the information indicated in this statement is true to the best of my knowledge and that I will have the funds stated to attend Hobart and William Smith Colleges. I understand that my enrollment at Hobart and William Smith may be jeopardized if any information indicated here is found to be incomplete or false.

Parent Name (please print below)	Signature	Date

Sponsor Name <i>(if applicable)</i> Signature Date
--